
FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 23 AUG 2025

R1 23 Aug 2025 | Deauville | CRITERIUM DU FONDS FRANCEAN DE L’ELEVAGE LISTED STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR130,000
7:58 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 121
	 2	 4
	 3	 1
	 4	 14
	 5	 415

CAMPACITE (FR)
DORADO (FR)
WAYBREAKER (FR)
FOCUS (IRE)
BANDIAGARA

57
57
57
57
55.5

3
1
5
4
2

M GRANDIN
B MARIE
C SOUMILLON
M GUYON
C DEMURO

J C ROUGET
MME A KARKOSA
CHR HEAD
A FABRE
M BARATTI

2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
F

FR
FR
FR
IRE
UK

--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�2�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-0

$30,160
$1,812
$23,794
$25,620
$20,628

	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 CAMPACITE (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 3 Total: 3-2-1-0 Prize Money: $30,160
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Wanaway (FR) J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 09/07/25 (45 days)
Owner: Ecurie Friedrider

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 05May25	 BLB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 8]	 M Grandin	 58	 $*2.1	Baristo	 1:18.83		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 11,500
2 of 5	 05Jun25	 TAR	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 1]	 M Grandin	 57	 $--	 The Best Glory	 1:05.30		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 17,010
1 of 8	 09Jul25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 57	 $3.3	 Cielo Di Roma	 1:44.35		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 19,593

2 DORADO (FR) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,812
Jockey: B Marie WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Daidoo (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Gozdzialski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 09Jul25	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $17	 Ozone	 1:37.61		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 13,700

3 WAYBREAKER (FR) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 5 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $23,794
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Ickymasho (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/08/25 (20 days)
Owner: H Saito

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 03Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $12	 Elastic	 1:35.96		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 28,791

4 FOCUS (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $25,620
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire c Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Hidaka (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/05/25 (109 days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 58	 $4	 Ikotofetsy	 0:58.30		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 25,000
4 of 8	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 57	 $*2.4	Graft	 -- --- --		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 30,000
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 23 AUG 2025

5 BANDIAGARA Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $20,628
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo grey uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Mintaka (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/06/25 (60 days)
Owner: L Dassault/dy Treves/ec Weill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 19May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 58	 $8	 Green Spirit	 1:15.87		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 15,000
1 of 9	 24Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $3	 Rock Of Rosha	 1:26.25		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 18,900
5 of 8	 03Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 94	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 56	 $9	 Green Spirit	 1:24.67		  ........... 2........................ EUR 36,600
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 23 AUG 2025

R2 23 Aug 2025 | Deauville | DE LA CORNICHE HANDICAP
Distance: 1000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,200
8:33 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 7541
	 2	 603321
	 3	 439506
	 4	 053282
	 5	 641270
	 6	 350648
	 7	 250408
	 8	 080008

MABREGA (FR)
GALLIUS (FR)
SHEARKAN (FR)
STUNNING HERO (FR)
AUDELADESETOILES (FR)
YAKFEEK (IRE)
BEST FIRE (FR)
PEGGIES REVENGE

64.5
64
63
61.5
61
59
57.5
56.5

7
2
3
5
8
6
4
1

L ROUSSEL
L GALLO  3.5 
T PICCONE
H BOUTIN
T BACHELOT
J MARIEN
A MADAMET
M Z  SAHEBJAN  1.5 

E D MONFORT
M BOUTIN
H PANTALL
M BOUTIN
M KREBS
KYANI GEERTS
A SUBORICS
A WEST

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
G
F
G
F
C
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
--
70
--
--

	 4-�1�-0-0
	20-�4�-1-2
	10-�0�-1-1
	 6-�0�-2-1
	15-�1�-2-0
	 8-�0�-0-1
	 7-�0�-1-0
	 6-�0�-0-0

$10,272
$55,368
$8,719
$9,527
$21,929
$2,237
$3,475
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 MABREGA (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 7 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,272
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 64.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Labrega (UK) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/08/25 (16 days)
Owner: Domaine De La Cornilliere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 11Jun25	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	10]	 L Roussel	 56.5	 $10	 La Ceiba	 1:43.16		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 10,500
5 of 13	 26Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 L Roussel	 56.5	 $15	 Belvedere Palace	 1:17.90		  ........... 3..........................EUR 6,000
4 of 9	 22Jul25	 LSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 L Roussel	 57	 $12	 The Shadow	 1:09.14		  ........... 4..........................EUR 7,800
1 of 6	 07Aug25	 LSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 2]	 L Roussel	 62	 $6	 Air De Samba	 1:10.23		  ........... 2........................ EUR 10,269

2 GALLIUS (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 2 Total: 20-4-1-2 Prize Money: $55,368
Jockey: L Gallo (a3.5) WT: 64 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Galinka (FR) J+H: 5-1-0-2 Turf: 18-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-1-1 Last Win: 14/08/25 (9 days)
Owner: P Widloecher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 16Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $19	 Aston Clinton	 1:25.23		  ........ 8½........................ EUR 14,490
3 of 13	 26Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 1]	 L Gallo	 60	 $10	 Belvedere Palace	 1:17.90		  ........... 2..........................EUR 6,000
3 of 11	 22Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 5]	 L Gallo	 55	 $15	 Lover Song	 1:05.00		  ..........nk........................ EUR 12,000
2 of 10	 04Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $4.5	 Jazira	 0:59.18		  ..........nk........................ EUR 12,096
1 of 13	 14Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	12]	 L Gallo	 55.5	 $5.5	 Franciscano	 1:17.47		  ......... hd..........................EUR 9,600

3 SHEARKAN (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 3 Total: 10-0-1-1 Prize Money: $8,719
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 63 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Nelkan (IRE) J+H: 6-0-1-1 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Y Bauer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 56	 $5	 Mary Jayne	 1:08.93		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 12,500
9 of 13	 03Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 56	 $7.5	 French Chunky	 1:09.57		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 12,500
5 of 12	 27Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	12]	 S Saadi	 59	 $5	 French Chunky	 1:03.32		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 12,600
0 of 12	 18Jul25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 6]	 M Marquette	 60.5	 $7	 Badana	 1:23.69		  ........ 8¼..........................EUR 9,600
6 of 10	 04Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $10	 Jazira	 0:59.18		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 12,096

4 STUNNING HERO (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-2-1 Prize Money: $9,527
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 61.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Stunning Spirit (UK) Dam: Spirit of queen (FR) J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 07Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	10]	 L Gallo	 58	 $21	 King Return	 1:06.80		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 13,500
3 of 15	 16Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 7]	 L Gallo	 53	 $19	 Aston Clinton	 1:25.23		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 14,490
2 of 12	 22Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	11]	 H Boutin	 59	 $*3.5	Whatahero	 1:06.80		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 12,726
8 of 13	 14Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 8]	 H Boutin	 58.5	 $5	 Gallius	 1:17.47		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 9,600
2 of 14	 19Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 H Boutin	 61.5	 $6	 King Of Chill	 1:18.82		  ......... hd........................ EUR 10,100
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 23 AUG 2025

5 AUDELADESETOILES (FR) Trainer: M Krebs Barrier: 8 Total: 15-1-2-0 Prize Money: $21,929
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 61 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 4-0-1-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Super eria (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/03/25 (155 days)
Owner: M M Krebs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 10Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 J Claudic	 58	 $34	 Gast A Gast	 1:19.15		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 14,204
1 of 10	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	10]	 J Claudic	 57	 $13	 King Return	 1:06.86		  ......... hd........................ EUR 10,000
2 of 15	 28Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 J Claudic	 58.5	 $12	 La Pampa	 1:18.49		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 12,500
7 of 11	 23May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 6]	 J Claudic	 61.5	 $4.5	 Baileys Honeymoon	 1:15.69		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 10,500
10 of 10	 07Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 4]	 M Favriaux	 60	 $23	 Janayen	 1:28.15		  ...... 20¼........................ EUR 10,269

6 YAKFEEK (IRE) Trainer: Kyani Geerts Barrier: 6 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,237
Jockey: J Marien WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Clodovil (IRE) Dam: Cassima (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Geerts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 31Aug24	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 2]	 S Hitchcott	 61	 $12	 Havana Blast	 0:58.65		  ........ 2¾............. weakened inside last
12 of 12	 14Sep24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 Alec Voikhansky	 59	 $9.5	 Miss Show Down	 1:02.24		  ........... 5.................... gradually faded
6 of 13	 16Jan25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	10]	 F Lefebvre	 56	 $10	 Lilas Trezy	 1:17.93		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 9,996
4 of 11	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 4]	 F Lefebvre	 56	 $5.5	 Westi Chope	 1:18.87		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 11,970
8 of 14	 27Jul25	 LET	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 4]	 F Lefebvre	 58	 $23	 Bobrovkha	 1:18.00		  ........ 9¼..........................EUR 5,050

7 BEST FIRE (FR) Trainer: A Suborics Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,475
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Best dreaming (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Ad Episas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 22Sep24	 COL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 57.5	 $7.5	 Serienadler	 1:38.07		  ........ 7¾..........................EUR 6,721
11 of 12	 10May25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	12]	 H Boutin	 58	 $41	 Paris Babe	 1:23.88		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 17,010
4 of 9	 20May25	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $5	 Dream Op Fal	 1:26.12		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 10,500
10 of 13	 25Jul25	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 1]	 M Malacova	 58	 $9	 Mon Seul Desir	 1:44.75		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 8,150
8 of 10	 07Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 M Malacova	 55.5	 $15	 Janayen	 1:28.15		  ........ 9¼........................ EUR 10,269

8 PEGGIES REVENGE Trainer: A West Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Z  Sahebjan (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Peggie sue (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A West

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 6]	 M Z  Sahebjan	 58	 $51	 Motu Proprio	 1:18.23		  ...... 11½........................ EUR 17,010
10 of 10	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 6]	 M Z  Sahebjan	 58	 $51	 Profumo Di Iena	 1:17.14		  ......... 16........................ EUR 13,500
10 of 11	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 9]	 M Z  Sahebjan	 56.5	 $67	 Mr Amphitryon	 1:29.02		  ...... 10¼........................ EUR 13,500
10 of 16	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	13]	 R Mangione	 52	 $81	 Dyonisos	 1:09.06		  ...... 10¾........................ EUR 12,500
8 of 12	 22Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 1]	 A Molins	 55	 $21	 Whatahero	 1:06.80		  ...... 10¼........................ EUR 12,726
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 23 AUG 2025

R3 23 Aug 2025 | Deauville | DE JUMIEGES HANDICAP - AWT
Distance: 1900m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR50,900
9:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 441115
	 2	 321495
	 3	 052045
	 4	 340615
	 5	 037272
	 6	 278020
	 7	 255213
	 8	 276423
	 9	 838105
	10	 147216
	11	 632009
	12	 140001
	13	 166136
	14	 22384
	15	 593560
	16	 200000

MISS SUPERNOVA (FR)
GOGUEN SPAISE (FR)
HENRY THE LION (FR)
GAYLOR SENORA (FR)
CHARLESQUINT (IRE)
NARCOS (FR)
SOEUR (FR)
KER WELEN (FR)
HONEY BADGER (FR)
STRAKO (FR)
NOOTKA BAY (FR)
BRAMANS (FR)
WINDBURN (FR)
MISS CLAVEL (USA)
CHIAREGGIO (FR)
ROYAL RIGHT (IRE)

60
60
60
60
59
59
59
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
57
57
57

1
14
2
16
10
7
12
13
6
15
11
3
5
9
8
4

C DEMURO
L ROUSSEL
A ORANI
R MANGIONE
H BOUTIN
M GUYON
T BACHELOT
S SAADI
T PICCONE
A CRASTUS
C LECOEUVRE
S PASQUIER
C SOUMILLON
M BARZALONA
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1 MISS SUPERNOVA (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 1 Total: 18-3-1-2 Prize Money: $45,824
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 60 Good: 8-0-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo bay fr m Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-1-2
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Saishu (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 12-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-1-0 Last Win: 16/06/25 (68 days)
Owner: Kempsons Stud Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 20Feb25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 L Roussel	 54.5	 $7.5	 No Cure No Pay	 1:41.29		  ........... 1..........................EUR 7,000
1 of 15	 31Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $*3.3	Melanies Joy	 1:58.66		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 12,600
1 of 15	 28Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $*3.8	Cracknell	 1:57.21		  .......... ½........................ EUR 11,000
1 of 11	 16Jun25	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 60.5	 $6	 Romanello	 1:53.18		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 13,500
5 of 16	 14Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 59.5	 $7	 Damask Blade	 2:04.89		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 12,096

2 GOGUEN SPAISE (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 14 Total: 26-2-3-4 Prize Money: $51,864
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 60 Good: 14-1-2-2 Track: 5-1-0-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-2
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Lisa road (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 AWT: 14-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-2 Last Win: 21/03/25 (155 days)
Owner: C guezet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 01Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	12]	 M Berto	 62.5	 $--	 Drip	 2:11.22		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 10,710
1 of 14	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 8]	 L Roussel	 55.5	 $*3	 Stormygo	 1:38.24		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 10,000
4 of 16	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 59	 $7	 Stellania	 1:40.14		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 13,500
9 of 15	 17Jun25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 Y Barille	 54.5	 $9.5	 Chiricco	 1:37.13		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 33,390
5 of 15	 05Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 L Roussel	 54	 $21	 Gamestars	 1:57.41		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 25,450

3 HENRY THE LION (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 2 Total: 26-1-5-4 Prize Money: $60,471
Jockey: A Orani WT: 60 Good: 9-1-1-2 Track: 4-0-1-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 7-0-3-1 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-2-2
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Silver meadow (IRE) J+H: 8-1-1-1 AWT: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-4-2 Last Win: 08/09/22 (1080 days)
Owner: E Ware

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $*3.3	Gloriette San	 2:01.46		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 10,000
2 of 12	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 M Germain	 59.5	 $--	 Cleod’or	 2:05.26		  ........... 1........................ EUR 10,000
15 of 16	 26May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 9]	 V Seguy	 55	 $--	 Quartz Du Houley	 1:57.80		  ...... 11¾........................ EUR 26,500
4 of 7	 17Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 2]	 M Germain	 55	 $7	 Hungry Heart	 1:57.67		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 7,700
5 of 15	 17Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $23	 Douriann	 2:08.60		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 12,950

4 GAYLOR SENORA (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 16 Total: 17-2-1-1 Prize Money: $50,369
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 60 Good: 12-0-1-0 Track: 8-1-0-0

6yo noipan fr h Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Ella senora (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-1 Last Win: 29/11/23 (633 days)
Owner: Ecurie Haras Des Senora

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 30Sep23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 56	 $12	 Bullace	 1:39.60		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 18,739
11 of 15	 15Oct23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	15]	 A Lemaitre	 55	 $8	 Ami Soledad	 2:12.16		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 28,376
6 of 16	 05Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	16]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $26	 Cosmas	 1:57.00		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 18,739
1 of 15	 29Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	13]	 A Lemaitre	 59.5	 $13	 Chance	 1:57.59		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 14,456
5 of 15	 21Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $12	 Ciccio Boy	 1:58.06		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 35,754
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5 CHARLESQUINT (IRE) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 10 Total: 54-9-6-11 Prize Money: $223,578
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 59 Good: 35-2-4-9 Track: 12-0-2-2

8yo bay ire g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-5-2-6
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Commute (UK) J+H: 4-2-1-0 AWT: 20-4-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 18-6-2-2 Last Win: 27/02/25 (177 days)
Owner: Ecurie Nicolato

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 22May25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 9]	 L Gallo	 59	 $29	 Hungry Heart	 2:06.88		  .......... ½..........................EUR 9,500
7 of 12	 20Jun25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 4]	 L Gallo	 56	 $9	 Le Freinay	 1:57.89		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 9,500
2 of 10	 08Jul25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 L Gallo	 63	 $5.5	 Larno	 1:39.82		  ........... 4..........................EUR 7,700
7 of 9	 21Jul25	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 4]	 L Gallo	 58	 $9.5	 Sim Card	 1:53.39		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 9,100
2 of 16	 05Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 H Boutin	 60	 $26	 Arturo	 2:00.62		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 12,950

6 NARCOS (FR) Trainer: Frau A Budka Barrier: 7 Total: 68-9-13-11 Prize Money: $231,123
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59 Good: 19-2-5-4 Track: 4-0-2-0

8yo bay fr h Fav: 6-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Hesperian (IRE) J+H: 5-1-3-0 AWT: 6-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 38-6-6-5 Last Win: 29/03/25 (147 days)
Owner: M Varin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 05Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 L Boisseau	 52.5	 $26	 Motion	 2:07.66		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 26,500
8 of 10	 14Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 59	 $6	 Miyalaa	 2:24.40		  ........ 7¼..........................EUR 9,500
11 of 13	 13Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	14]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54	 $51	 Ganass	 2:01.86		  ........... 5........................ EUR 25,450
2 of 16	 02Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $19	 Iradie	 1:48.80		  ..........nk........................ EUR 16,317
12 of 15	 17Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	10]	 J Moutard	 57.5	 $26	 Douriann	 2:08.60		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 12,950

7 SOEUR (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 12 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: $19,099
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-1
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Mei (FR) J+H: 5-0-2-1 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 09/07/25 (45 days)
Owner: Jl Pariente

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 16Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $3.3	 Miwa	 1:53.70		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 11,574
5 of 7	 11Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $*1.9	Aquazzura	 1:43.63		  ........... 5..........................EUR 8,943
2 of 15	 07Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $*3.8	Alatemagicbaby	 2:00.60		  ..........nk..........................EUR 9,000
1 of 11	 09Jul25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 Mlle A Massin	 56.5	 $2.8	 Iradie	 2:08.61		  ....... Lhd..........................EUR 8,250
3 of 16	 02Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	11]	 T Bachelot	 59.5	 $7	 Iradie	 1:48.80		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 16,317

8 KER WELEN (FR) Trainer: N Leenders Barrier: 13 Total: 57-5-11-12 Prize Money: $122,297
Jockey: S Saadi WT: 59 Good: 27-2-4-4 Track: 15-0-0-3

7yo bay fr g Fav: 6-1-2-2 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-0-0-3
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Pearly empress (FR) J+H: 3-1-1-1 AWT: 19-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 30-3-7-8 Last Win: 28/09/24 (329 days)
Owner: F Perez Gonzalez/jm Angles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 29Apr25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 9]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $6	 Famoso	 1:39.74		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 13,500
6 of 15	 20May25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	11]	 L Boisseau	 59	 $21	 Philippo	 2:22.87		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 13,500
4 of 15	 17Jun25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 J Claudic	 53.5	 $6	 Chiricco	 1:37.13		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 33,390
2 of 12	 10Jul25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	10]	 S Saadi	 58.5	 $5.5	 Strako	 2:04.01		  .......... ½..........................EUR 7,300
3 of 13	 09Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	13]	 R Gabard	 66	 $9	 Sagano	 1:57.84		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 8,700

9 HONEY BADGER (FR) Trainer: Mme A Wattel Barrier: 6 Total: 16-2-2-3 Prize Money: $36,603
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 59 Good: 8-1-2-2 Track: 11-2-2-2

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-2-3
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Rocaille (FR) J+H: 9-2-2-1 AWT: 11-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 01/02/25 (203 days)
Owner: Jp Menville

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 04Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 60	 $*3.3	Chica De Ciudad	 1:57.67		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 12,100
8 of 15	 23Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 60	 $5.5	 Stars And Away	 1:59.13		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 14,490
1 of 8	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 59	 $3	 Chasuble	 1:58.76		  ......... hd..........................EUR 9,500
13 of 14	 05Jul25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 64.5	 $6.5	 Oxalis	 1:59.70		  ...... 13¾........................ EUR 10,550
5 of 13	 09Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	10]	 P Lotout	 66	 $6	 Sagano	 1:57.84		  ........ 7¾..........................EUR 8,700

10 STRAKO (FR) Trainer: Mme A Wattel Barrier: 15 Total: 26-6-5-0 Prize Money: $83,047
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 59 Good: 10-2-3-0 Track: 6-1-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Stracy (FR) J+H: 10-2-3-0 AWT: 7-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-4-2-0 Last Win: 10/07/25 (44 days)
Owner: Mme A Wattel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 14Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 M Marquette	 59	 $5	 Centorina	 1:58.54		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 9,996
7 of 10	 22May25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 56	 $9	 Hungry Heart	 2:06.88		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 9,500
2 of 12	 20Jun25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $6.5	 Le Freinay	 1:57.89		  ....... Lhd..........................EUR 9,500
1 of 12	 10Jul25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $*2.5	Ker Welen	 2:04.01		  .......... ½..........................EUR 7,300
6 of 15	 05Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	13]	 A Crastus	 53	 $7.5	 Gamestars	 1:57.41		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 25,450
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11 NOOTKA BAY (FR) Trainer: S Jesus Barrier: 11 Total: 21-1-2-2 Prize Money: $29,599
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58.5 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 9-1-2-1

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-2-2
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Monika jem (FR) J+H: 9-1-1-2 AWT: 12-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-2-2 Last Win: 03/11/24 (293 days)
Owner: A Wauthij/g De Grossi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 17Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $11	 Vcte De Jodelet	 1:57.09		  .......... ½........................ EUR 15,000
2 of 16	 08Apr25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $13	 Le Freinay	 2:01.40		  ........... 2........................ EUR 13,500
11 of 16	 13May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	14]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60.5	 $19	 Damien	 2:07.25		  ...... 11¼........................ EUR 11,500
10 of 12	 20Jun25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57.5	 $10	 Le Freinay	 1:57.89		  ........ 7¾..........................EUR 9,500
9 of 16	 05Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	14]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $23	 Arturo	 2:00.62		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 12,950

12 BRAMANS (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 3 Total: 18-3-1-1 Prize Money: $36,122
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58.5 Good: 8-2-1-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Blamar (ITY) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/08/25 (21 days)
Owner: C Capocasale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 23Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	15]	 M Marquette	 60.5	 $41	 Stars And Away	 1:59.13		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 14,490
14 of 16	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $17	 Miss White Socks	 2:16.53		  ...... 32¼........................ EUR 13,500
13 of 15	 28Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 58.5	 $23	 Oxalis	 1:57.36		  ........... 9........................ EUR 13,500
10 of 16	 14Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $26	 Damask Blade	 2:04.89		  ........... 9........................ EUR 12,096
1 of 10	 02Aug25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 M Marquette	 56	 $8.5	 Romanello	 2:20.97		  ..........nk..........................EUR 7,700

13 WINDBURN (FR) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 5 Total: 14-2-1-2 Prize Money: $32,549
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Abbronzatissima (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-1 Last Win: 28/06/25 (56 days)
Owner: Roy Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 10Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $4.5	 Tantomile	 1:57.76		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 9,996
6 of 10	 07Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 3]	 J Moisan	 57.5	 $9	 Linaria	 2:17.64		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 8,000
1 of 10	 28Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	10]	 T Guineheux	 65	 $11	 Big Log	 1:38.40		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 9,500
3 of 8	 13Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 60.5	 $4	 Kaboom	 2:07.34		  ..........nk........................ EUR 12,950
6 of 16	 02Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $*5	 Iradie	 1:48.80		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 16,317

14 MISS CLAVEL (USA) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-2-1 Prize Money: $13,241
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay usa f Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-1
Sire: Justify (USA) Dam: Fashion royalty (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P R Bradley Iii/gainesway

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 09Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 R Thomas	 56	 $2.6	 Madam Secretary	 1:56.70		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 11,048
2 of 14	 07Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 9]	 R Thomas	 58	 $*3.3	Soccer Sister	 1:58.23		  ..........nk........................ EUR 13,500
3 of 14	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 R Thomas	 58	 $5.5	 Sitora	 1:57.89		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 13,500
8 of 11	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	 7]	 R Thomas	 59	 $*5	 Avant L’orage	 2:12.13		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 12,500
4 of 9	 12Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 98	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $5	 Dengie	 2:01.67		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 13,450

15 CHIAREGGIO (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 8 Total: 27-2-3-2 Prize Money: $68,535
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 57 Good: 11-2-2-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 4-0-1-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-3-1
Sire: El Kabeir (USA) Dam: Espirita (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-1-1 Last Win: 16/06/24 (433 days)
Owner: P Wulk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	12]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $5.5	 Darabjir	 1:48.65		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 8,000
3 of 10	 07Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $*4.5	Linaria	 2:17.64		  ........... 2..........................EUR 8,000
5 of 16	 23Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	14]	 Eddy Hardouin	 52	 $29	 Treatwood	 2:11.17		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 26,500
6 of 8	 13Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 60.5	 $5.5	 Kaboom	 2:07.34		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 12,950
15 of 16	 02Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	14]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58.5	 $23	 Iradie	 1:48.80		  ........ 9¼........................ EUR 16,317

16 ROYAL RIGHT (IRE) Trainer: Mme R Bouckhuyt Barrier: 4 Total: 39-6-5-4 Prize Money: $112,200
Jockey: M Germain WT: 57 Good: 21-4-3-2 Track: 6-1-1-0

7yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Royal solitaire (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 11-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-2-2 Last Win: 18/02/23 (917 days)
Owner: Ecurie Avant-garde

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 17	 28Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	12]	 Mme Lea Bails	 61	 $26	 Anonymous	 1:56.08		  ...... 18½........................ EUR 12,595
14 of 16	 12Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 Mme Lea Bails	 55.5	 $34	 Wild Pansy	 1:58.47		  ...... 11¾........................ EUR 27,883
16 of 16	 30May25	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 Mme Lea Bails	 55	 $51	 Pinta	 1:23.18		  ...... 26¼..........................EUR 9,000
10 of 10	 14Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Breux	 56	 $67	 Miyalaa	 2:24.40		  ...... 24¼..........................EUR 9,500
16 of 16	 09Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 D Breux	 55.5	 $51	 Olympic Message	 1:36.47		  ...... 28¼........................ EUR 25,450
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R4 23 Aug 2025 | Deauville | ALEC HEAD STAKES - GROUP 2
Distance: 2500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR119,000
9:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 191
	 2	 838332
	 3	 126506
	 4	 113411
	 5	 222221
	 6	 579951

LATAKIA
LE COMBAT CONTINUE (FR)
HAPPY SAXON (FR)
BIBBIENA (FR)
SAXON GIRL (FR)
DARE TO DREAM (FR)

59
59
59
59
59
59

4
6
1
3
2
5

C SOUMILLON
A MADAMET
M GUYON
H JOURNIAC
C DEMURO
M BARZALONA

F GRAFFARD
S WATTEL
G HERNON
Y BARBEROT
TIM DONWORTH
G HERNON

4
4
4
4
4
4

M
M
M
M
M
M

UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
108

	 3-�2�-0-0
	14-�2�-4-4
	 7-�1�-1-0
	 8-�4�-1-1
	15-�2�-6-1
	11-�3�-0-1

$23,512
$87,198
$24,844
$67,941
$89,471
$107,584

	3-�2�-0-0
	6-�0�-3-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�2�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 LATAKIA Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 4 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $23,512
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 59 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut uk m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Castellar (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/08/25 (21 days)
Owner: Juddmonte Farms Inc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 13	 22May25	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 S Breux	 54.5	 $*2.5	Zelzari	 2:36.60		  ........... 2..........................EUR 6,500
9 of 12	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	11]	 C T Keane	 57	 $11	 Saxon Girl	 2:29.99		  ........ 7½........................ EUR 26,000
1 of 11	 02Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $11	 Le Combat Continue	 2:29.60		  ..........nk........................ EUR 21,950

2 LE COMBAT CONTINUE (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 6 Total: 14-2-4-4 Prize Money: $87,198
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 59 Good: 9-1-3-3 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-3-2
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Unguja (FR) J+H: 10-2-3-2 Turf: 11-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 18/05/24 (462 days)
Owner: Mme G Meunier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 56	 $9	 Zuna	 2:11.95		  ........... 1........................ EUR 24,000
8 of 9	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 56	 $26	 Aventure	 2:06.11		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 40,000
3 of 6	 17May25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $9	 Iresine	 2:35.61		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 26,000
3 of 6	 23Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $5.5	 Golden Call	 2:34.56		  ........... 3........................ EUR 30,000
2 of 11	 02Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 57	 $*4.3	Latakia	 2:29.60		  ..........nk........................ EUR 21,950

3 HAPPY SAXON (FR) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: $24,844
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Happyness (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/05/24 (469 days)
Owner: Roy Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $9	 Rose Jaipur	 2:05.35		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 28,935
6 of 9	 01Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $*3.5	Higher Leaves	 2:12.22		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 28,935
5 of 12	 11Oct24	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $17	 Partir	 2:15.26		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 36,458
14 of 14	 29May25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 8]	 M Ghiani	 56	 $21	 Rose Jaipur	 2:09.41		  ...... 15¾........................ EUR 30,240
6 of 12	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 57	 $41	 Saxon Girl	 2:29.99		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 26,000

4 BIBBIENA (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 3 Total: 8-4-1-1 Prize Money: $67,941
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 59 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-0
Sire: Doctor Dino Dam: Natt musik (FR) J+H: 8-4-1-1 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-1-1 Last Win: 04/05/25 (111 days)
Owner: Scuderia Del Bargello

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 07Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	10]	 H Journiac	 59	 $5	 Amarena Dodville	 2:57.79		  ......... hd........................ EUR 11,500
3 of 11	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 8]	 H Journiac	 59	 $5	 Foxtrot Zulu	 3:07.00		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 15,000
4 of 16	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	13]	 H Journiac	 55.5	 $12	 Mehlango	 2:35.73		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 26,500
1 of 15	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	13]	 H Journiac	 54.5	 $15	 Gattopardo	 2:34.38		  ........... 1........................ EUR 26,500
1 of 8	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 H Journiac	 56	 $6	 Agile	 3:04.13		  ..........nk........................ EUR 24,000

DEAUVILLE | PAGE 8



FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 23 AUG 2025

5 SAXON GIRL (FR) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 2 Total: 15-2-6-1 Prize Money: $89,471
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 59 Good: 11-1-5-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay cl fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Neris (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 15/06/25 (69 days)
Owner: Team Valor International

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 14Sep24	 SSR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 G T De Prevaux	 55	 $--	 Estrosa	 1:37.70		  ..................................... EUR 23,148
2 of 10	 15Sep24	 SSR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 G T De Prevaux	 55	 $--	 Estrosa	 1:37.70		  ..................................... EUR 23,148
2 of 9	 01May25	 HAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 8]	 G T De Prevaux	 56	 $11	 Egina	 2:04.03		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 15,000
2 of 14	 29May25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $13	 Rose Jaipur	 2:09.41		  ..........nk........................ EUR 30,240
1 of 12	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $15	 Agile	 2:29.99		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 26,000

6 DARE TO DREAM (FR) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 5 Total: 11-3-0-1 Prize Money: $107,584
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 59 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Debutante (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-1 Last Win: 11/07/25 (43 days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 20Jul24	 CUR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 101	 [	 8]	 Alexis Pouchin	 58	 $13	 You Got To Me	 2:32.61		  ........ 5½..................kept on one pace
9 of 12	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $81	 Bluestocking	 2:31.53		  ......... 14.......................EUR 360,727
9 of 9	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 55.5	 $26	 Alcantor	 1:41.57		  ...... 11¾........................ EUR 40,000
5 of 6	 25May25	 LON	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $81	 Sosie	 1:51.88		  ........ 6¾.......................EUR 142,850
1 of 5	 11Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $*1.2	Kumite	 1:36.70		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 8,064
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R5 23 Aug 2025 | Deauville | DU HAMEL MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,100
10:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 4
	 2	 335696
	 3	 40
	 4	 2352
	 5	 547
	 6	 368506
	 7	 423
	 8	
	 9	 0
	10	 5
	11	

PENNSYLVANIA (FR)
CLAVIS AUREA (FR)
FATIMAT
BRECKENBROUGH
SARTEANO
BELLA INDIA (FR)
VICKY (FR)
KIRA MS (IRE)
KISS ME AT SEA (FR)
MEDITERANNIO (FR)
SECONDE BOHEMIENNE

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56

1
7
10
6
8
9
4
11
2
5
3

T PICCONE
C LECOEUVRE
I MENDIZABAL
C DEMURO
G T DE PREVAUX
M GUYON
M BARZALONA
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
MLLE A MASSIN  1.5 
C SOUMILLON
T BACHELOT

F R MONFORT
P GROUALLE
TIM DONWORTH
M BARATTI
TIM DONWORTH
N CAULLERY
ST RICHTER
ZDENEK KOPLIK
G DOLEUZE
F GRAFFARD
S WATTEL

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
UK
UK
UK
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
UK

--
--
--
80
61
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-2-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-1-1
	 3-�0�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$2,231
$7,985
$785
$12,322
$604
$13,348
$4,640
$0
$0
$1,038
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 PENNSYLVANIA (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,231
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Comedia eria (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Don/d Macauliffe/i Corbani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 12	 10Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	14]	 A Lemaitre	 54.5	 $21	 Hawkeye	 1:09.59		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 13,500

2 CLAVIS AUREA (FR) Trainer: P Groualle Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-0-2 Prize Money: $7,985
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Kahina (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Beaumelles Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $*3.5	Belong Together	 1:39.50		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 13,500
5 of 13	 23Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $11	 Moon Cloud	 1:47.41		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 13,500
6 of 12	 10May25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $9	 Paris Babe	 1:23.88		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 17,010
9 of 14	 24May25	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 58	 $4.5	 Zzodiac	 1:23.00		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 13,500
6 of 12	 16Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $8	 Lichtstern	 1:25.83		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 17,010

3 FATIMAT Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $785
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Fularmada (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Benedetti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 08Jun25	 GRV	 turf	 1700	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 A Vilchien	 52.5	 $--	 La Ferveur	 1:45.00		  ........... 5..........................EUR 4,750
10 of 10	 17Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Molins	 55.5	 $15	 Canneza	 1:25.46		  ......... 34..........................EUR 7,800

4 BRECKENBROUGH Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-2-1 Prize Money: $12,322
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 4-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Life of pi (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Blencowe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 11Apr25	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	10]	 H Crouch	 58	 $4.3	 Consecrated	 1:25.18		  ........... 3........... no chance with winner
3 of 6	 30Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 1]	 H Crouch	 58	 $5.5	 Victory Queen	 1:41.49		  ........ 1½....outpaced into 3rd and no extra 
5 of 10	 31May25	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 Jason Watson	 58	 $*1.8	Noche Clasica	 1:29.16		  ........... 3........headed and lost 3 places
2 of 11	 10Jul25	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 4]	 C Lee	 61.5	 $6	 Lorna B	 1:12.63		  .......... ½............always held by winner
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5 SARTEANO Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $604
Jockey: G T De Prevaux WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Teofilo (IRE) Dam: Solar gold (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cayton Park Stud Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 04Sep24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 9]	 C Fallon	 58	 $19	 Cathedral	 1:12.10		  ...... 10¾............... no impression after
4 of 11	 01Nov24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	11]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $21	 Sixtygeesbaby	 1:13.47		  ........ 6¾............... just held fourth post
7 of 10	 09Nov24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 C Fallon	 57	 $17	 Initial Blue	 1:12.76		  ........ 4½...weakened inside final furlong

6 BELLA INDIA (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 9 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: $13,348
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Goken Dam: Ella diva (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D R Lodge/n Campos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 16Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 58	 $8	 Rayevka	 1:11.42		  ...... 11¾........................ EUR 15,783
8 of 16	 02Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $9	 Star Of Brittany	 1:18.63		  ........ 8¾........................ EUR 15,783
5 of 11	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $9.5	 Aventino	 1:28.01		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 14,204
11 of 14	 18Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	10]	 G T De Prevaux	 58	 $13	 City Town	 1:18.10		  ...... 10¾........................ EUR 19,886
6 of 13	 08Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $51	 Anakova	 1:38.10		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 10,050

7 VICKY (FR) Trainer: St Richter Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,640
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim (GER) Dam: Victhur (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: T Jander

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 17May25	 MUN	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 5]	 Martin Laube	 56	 $9.5	 Royal Ice	 1:25.76		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 4,800
2 of 0	 08Jun25	 HOP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Jozef Bojko	 56	 $--	 Winnyzja	 -- --- --		  ......... hd..........................EUR 6,000
3 of 9	 24Jul25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 G Sias	 58	 $5.5	 Mala Wyska	 1:40.26		  ........ 8½........................ EUR 10,050

8 KIRA MS (IRE) Trainer: Zdenek Koplik Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodi Bear (IRE) Dam: Magh meall (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Z Koplik

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 KISS ME AT SEA (FR) Trainer: G Doleuze Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Mlle A Massin (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Sea and stars (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Stephenson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 13	 08Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 7]	 Mlle A Massin	 56	 $51	 Anakova	 1:38.10		  ...... 13½........................ EUR 10,050

10 MEDITERANNIO (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,038
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Silimeri (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: White Birch Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 13	 08Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $6	 Anakova	 1:38.10		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 10,050
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11 SECONDE BOHEMIENNE Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Alkania (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Baron Ed De Rothschild

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 23 AUG 2025

R6 23 Aug 2025 | Deauville | DU CHATEAU DE CANON CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR18,200
11:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 197817
	 2	 153072
	 3	 008001
	 4	 306580
	 5	 310063
	 6	 005625
	 7	 105608
	 8	 493423

IMPITOYABLE (FR)
KING ROBBE (FR)
TUDO BEM
IGNOL (FR)
REVANCHE (FR)
AVRILOMANOIR (FR)
ZAHARO (IRE)
AWJ

62.5
62
60.5
60
59
58.5
55.5
53

1
7
8
5
4
2
6
3

C DEMURO
L GALLO  3.5 
S PASQUIER
T PICCONE
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
M FAVRIAUX  2.5 
M GUYON
A MADAMET

MME S LANSLOTS
M BOUTIN
N CAULLERY
H PANTALL
C H PLISSON
MME S LANSLOTS
M D SANCHEZ
M D SANCHEZ

6
8
9
4
4
7
4
3

G
G
G
H
M
G
G
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
UK

--
84
110
83
--
--
--
--

	50-�6�-11-4
	91-�9�-11-12
	97-�11�-16-13
	22-�1�-4-3
	22-�3�-1-2
	62-�7�-3-6
	 7-�1�-0-1
	14-�2�-3-3

$151,693
$237,337
$376,386
$44,067
$35,235
$120,685
$17,800
$42,959

	13-�2�-4-1
	19-�4�-3-2
	18-�4�-4-3
	2-�0�-1-1
	8-�3�-0-2
	11-�0�-2-1
	4-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 IMPITOYABLE (FR) Trainer: Mme S Lanslots Barrier: 1 Total: 50-6-11-4 Prize Money: $151,693
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 62.5 Good: 23-2-6-3 Track: 9-0-2-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 5-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-4-1
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Impassable (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 43-6-9-4 Soft/Heavy: 27-4-5-1 Last Win: 04/08/25 (19 days)
Owner: Stal Vie En Rose

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 24Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $17	 National Service	 1:08.89		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 26,500
7 of 16	 07Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 59	 $6	 Baileys Bachelor	 1:01.90		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 14,400
8 of 16	 20Jul25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 55	 $8	 Major Oak	 1:10.41		  ........... 4........................ EUR 25,450
1 of 11	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 61	 $7.5	 King Robbe	 1:06.50		  ........ DH........................ EUR 11,466
7 of 18	 16Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 53	 $17	 Forchester	 1:08.79		  ........... 2........................ EUR 36,000

2 KING ROBBE (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 7 Total: 91-9-11-12 Prize Money: $237,337
Jockey: L Gallo (a3.5) WT: 62 Good: 31-3-3-5 Track: 11-0-0-4

8yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-4-3-2
Sire: Zanzibari (USA) Dam: Hatikva (UK) J+H: 16-2-4-2 Turf: 83-9-11-10 Soft/Heavy: 57-6-8-7 Last Win: 16/05/25 (99 days)
Owner: B Dutruel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 25May25	 LON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 L Gallo	 57	 $6.5	 Rogue Enforcer	 -- --- --		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 18,900
3 of 9	 07Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 L Gallo	 59.5	 $6	 Impitoyable	 0:57.70		  ........... 4........................ EUR 11,970
10 of 16	 07Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 L Gallo	 56.5	 $17	 Baileys Bachelor	 1:01.90		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 14,400
7 of 16	 20Jul25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	14]	 L Gallo	 52.5	 $34	 Major Oak	 1:10.41		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 25,450
2 of 11	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 2]	 L Gallo	 59	 $15	 Impitoyable	 1:06.50		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 11,466

3 TUDO BEM Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 8 Total: 97-11-16-13 Prize Money: $376,386
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 60.5 Good: 49-4-7-10 Track: 19-2-2-1

9yo bay fr g Fav: 4-0-2-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-4-4-3
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Boulba d’alben (FR) J+H: 6-1-0-0 Turf: 96-11-15-13 Soft/Heavy: 44-7-7-3 Last Win: 16/08/25 (7 days)
Owner: F Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 25May25	 LON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 63	 $19	 Rogue Enforcer	 -- --- --		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 18,900
8 of 16	 24Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	15]	 S Pasquier	 59	 $26	 National Service	 1:08.89		  ........... 3........................ EUR 26,500
12 of 16	 07Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	12]	 S Pasquier	 62	 $7.5	 Baileys Bachelor	 1:01.90		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 14,400
10 of 16	 20Jul25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $13	 Major Oak	 1:10.41		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 25,450
1 of 16	 16Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	12]	 S Pasquier	 60.5	 $9.5	 Bacchilide	 1:09.58		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 16,800

4 IGNOL (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 5 Total: 22-1-4-3 Prize Money: $44,067
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 60 Good: 9-1-2-1 Track: 4-0-0-1

4yo bay fr h Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Guignol (GER) Dam: Indyca (GER) J+H: 14-1-3-3 Turf: 16-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-2-2 Last Win: 25/05/24 (455 days)
Owner: Sv Gianella

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 53.5	 $13	 Centenario	 1:21.32		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 26,500
6 of 11	 17May25	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 59	 $8	 Salalah	 1:21.97		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 10,000
5 of 9	 22Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 M Marquette	 56.5	 $6.5	 Waziers	 1:23.10		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 10,000
8 of 11	 10Jul25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $13	 Grand Son Of Calyx	 1:20.18		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 12,500
10 of 12	 03Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 T Brebion	 58	 $9.5	 Crew Dragon	 1:23.99		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 9,600
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5 REVANCHE (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 4 Total: 22-3-1-2 Prize Money: $35,235
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-0-2
Sire: Goken Dam: Temsia (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-1 Last Win: 09/06/25 (75 days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 09Jun25	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 S Ruis	 55.5	 $12	 Michelangelo	 1:04.54		  ........ DH........................ EUR 10,000
11 of 12	 24Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 3]	 D Santiago	 57	 $51	 Spartan Arrow	 -- --- --		  ...... 20¼........................ EUR 26,000
14 of 16	 18Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 6]	 S Ruis	 68.5	 $23	 Haaricia	 -- --- --		  ...... 16¼..........................EUR 8,442
6 of 10	 31Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 Mlle A Massin	 54.5	 $67	 Ozan	 1:04.80		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 15,561
3 of 7	 20Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 83	 [	 7]	 Mr F Guy	 67.5	 $*3.3	Perli Chope	 1:05.69		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 9,198

6 AVRILOMANOIR (FR) Trainer: Mme S Lanslots Barrier: 2 Total: 62-7-3-6 Prize Money: $120,685
Jockey: M Favriaux (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 30-5-0-4 Track: 5-1-0-2

7yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-2-1
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Narvica gravelle (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 56-7-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 32-2-3-2 Last Win: 15/04/24 (495 days)
Owner: Stal Vie En Rose

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 C Aelbrecht	 66	 $15	 Bacchilide	 1:10.17		  ........ 7½..........................EUR 9,500
5 of 16	 12Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 F Valle Skar	 59.5	 $--	 Okapina’s Light	 1:20.35		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 17,010
6 of 14	 24Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 57	 $13	 Simply Lovely	 1:09.02		  ........... 2........................ EUR 13,500
2 of 11	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 6]	 M Favriaux	 57	 $17	 Impitoyable	 1:06.50		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 11,466
5 of 16	 16Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $6.5	 Tudo Bem	 1:09.58		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 16,800

7 ZAHARO (IRE) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: $17,800
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Cigalera (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 14/06/24 (435 days)
Owner: Cuadra Mediterraneo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 11	 08Apr25	 DEA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $29	 Toyotomi	 1:03.85		  ........... 4........................ EUR 32,760
5 of 11	 24Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 G Meury	 62	 $6.5	 Snow Ghost	 1:04.01		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 10,000
6 of 12	 18May25	 LAZ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 8]	 R Sousa	 57.5	 $--	 Noisy Night	 -- --- --		  ........ 9¼........................ EUR 15,000
13 of 16	 24Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $15	 National Service	 1:08.89		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 26,500
8 of 11	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 57	 $*3.8	Impitoyable	 1:06.50		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 11,466

8 AWJ Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 3 Total: 14-2-3-3 Prize Money: $42,959
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 53 Good: 5-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 2-1-0-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Holloa (UK) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 13-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 26/07/24 (393 days)
Owner: J Maldonado Trinchant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $17	 Dyonisos	 1:09.06		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 12,500
3 of 8	 25May25	 LAZ	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 8]	 V Janacek	 57	 $--	 Music History	 -- --- --		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 10,000
4 of 11	 07Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 8]	 G Meury	 59	 $8.5	 Dyonisos	 1:06.10		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 12,500
2 of 11	 22Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 59	 $10	 Lover Song	 1:05.00		  ..........nk........................ EUR 12,000
3 of 10	 04Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 2]	 G Meury	 62	 $*3.5	Jazira	 0:59.18		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 12,096
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 23 AUG 2025

R7 23 Aug 2025 | Deauville | DE SAINT-WANDERILLE HANDICAP - AWT
Distance: 1900m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR25,900
11:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 203300
	 2	 600620
	 3	 000747
	 4	 161900
	 5	 134391
	 6	 311484
	 7	 906761
	 8	 135060
	 9	 163356
	10	 830781
	11	 502990
	12	 700313
	13	 364522

WINDJANA (FR)
DENIA (IRE)
PALAZZO (FR)
DRIP
PIERRE LE GRAND
MOWGLI (FR)
PACO (IRE)
ADWAN
PURPLE MOOD (FR)
JARRY LORD (FR)
ROLLERCOASTER (FR)
EFFIRA (FR)
TRIPTAJIKA (FR)

60
60
60
59.5
59
59
59
58
58
58
58
56.5
52.5

12
5
6
7
8
1
9
2
3
4
10
11
13

NON PARTANT
A ORANI
M GRANDIN
E CORALLO
C SOUMILLON
B FLANDRIN
T BACHELOT
M GUYON
S PASQUIER
L BRECHET  1.5 
H BOUTIN
M BARZALONA
D SANTIAGO  1.5 

Y BONNEFOY
R FRADET
P E DUBOIS
T MAUDET
M M S-LACAILLE
F DAMBACHER
ST RICHTER
N CAULLERY
N CAULLERY
MME D MELE
Y BONNEFOY
C LOTOUX
J PARIZE

7
7
4
6
6
5
7
5
4
5
4
4
6

M
M
G
H
G
G
H
G
G
G
G
M
M

FR
IRE
FR
UK
UK
FR
IRE
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
67
--
--
--
--
--

	25-�2�-4-3
	57-�5�-8-8
	19-�1�-0-4
	31-�5�-0-3
	46-�6�-4-4
	27-�5�-1-4
	34-�6�-7-5
	37-�3�-3-8
	28-�4�-1-3
	11-�1�-0-4
	13-�1�-2-0
	 8-�1�-1-2
	59-�1�-8-7

$44,047
$106,810
$40,936
$50,369
$96,863
$74,637
$134,725
$66,366
$57,723
$22,805
$22,320
$15,415
$53,132

	6-�0�-0-1
	10-�0�-0-1
	6-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	13-�3�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	7-�2�-1-0
	7-�0�-1-1
	10-�3�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	13-�0�-2-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 WINDJANA (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 12 Total: 25-2-4-3 Prize Money: $44,047
Jockey: Non Partant WT: 60 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Robin Du Nord Dam: Salve (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-3-3 Last Win: 25/09/23 (698 days)
Owner: P Wulk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 06Jun25	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 E Puillet-roda	 60	 $6.5	 Golden Beach	 2:06.47		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 9,000
3 of 16	 23Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 D Breux	 52	 $67	 Treatwood	 2:11.17		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 26,500
3 of 7	 09Jul25	 AIX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 R Boutault	 66.5	 $*2.1	Golden Beach	 1:53.00		  ........ 3¾..........................EUR 6,250
10 of 14	 22Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $10	 Keen Approach	 2:35.60		  ........... 6........................ EUR 12,950
14 of 16	 02Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 58.5	 $26	 Iradie	 1:48.80		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 16,317

2 DENIA (IRE) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 5 Total: 57-5-8-8 Prize Money: $106,810
Jockey: A Orani WT: 60 Good: 25-3-3-5 Track: 6-0-1-2

7yo bay f. ire m Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-1
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Denga (IRE) J+H: 4-0-2-1 AWT: 17-2-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 28-2-4-3 Last Win: 12/10/24 (315 days)
Owner: M Nikitas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 16	 26May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 1]	 H Besnier	 59.5	 $--	 Rocquemont	 2:00.72		  ...... 12¼........................ EUR 13,500
11 of 13	 09Jun25	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 27	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $15	 Acclam	 1:49.03		  ...... 12½..........................EUR 8,000
6 of 10	 23Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	11]	 H Besnier	 60	 $21	 Damask Blade	 2:15.49		  ........... 6........................ EUR 13,500
2 of 16	 14Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 A Orani	 56	 $21	 Damask Blade	 2:04.89		  ........... 5........................ EUR 12,096
0 of 15	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $6	 Screen Shot	 2:37.30		  ...... 14½........................ EUR 13,293

3 PALAZZO (FR) Trainer: P E Dubois Barrier: 6 Total: 19-1-0-4 Prize Money: $40,936
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 60 Good: 11-1-0-3 Track: 4-0-0-2

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: War Front (USA) Dam: Pollara (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 28/06/23 (787 days)
Owner: Ecurie Elag

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 56	 $13	 Salt Flake	 2:05.14		  ........... 5..........................EUR 9,500
11 of 15	 20May25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $21	 Philippo	 2:22.87		  ...... 14¼........................ EUR 13,500
7 of 12	 08Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	11]	 A Le Lay Martin	 59	 $26	 Auteur	 2:32.01		  ........ 7½........................ EUR 11,500
4 of 14	 05Jul25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	13]	 A Le Lay Martin	 61.5	 $17	 Oxalis	 1:59.70		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 10,550
7 of 16	 05Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 A Le Lay Martin	 57.5	 $11	 Arturo	 2:00.62		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 12,950

4 DRIP Trainer: T Maudet Barrier: 7 Total: 31-5-0-3 Prize Money: $50,369
Jockey: E Corallo WT: 59.5 Good: 10-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay uk h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Evaporation (FR) J+H: 17-3-0-2 AWT: 9-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 18-4-0-2 Last Win: 01/03/25 (175 days)
Owner: T Maudet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 13Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	13]	 C Raimbault	 60	 $5	 Atanasio	 2:08.80		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 10,710
1 of 15	 01Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 A Werle	 60	 $--	 Goguen Spaise	 2:11.22		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 10,710
9 of 14	 15Mar25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	10]	 E Corallo	 56	 $10	 Prince Des Villes	 2:15.28		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 10,000
14 of 14	 21Jul25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	10]	 E Corallo	 62.5	 $51	 Goldyway De Saon	 2:46.06		  ...... 26¾........................ EUR 10,550
16 of 16	 05Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	16]	 E Corallo	 58	 $67	 Arturo	 2:00.62		  ...... 13¼........................ EUR 12,950
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5 PIERRE LE GRAND Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 8 Total: 46-6-4-4 Prize Money: $96,863
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 59 Good: 17-5-1-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo chestnut uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-0-1
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Medical kiss (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-0 AWT: 16-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 23-1-3-2 Last Win: 05/08/25 (18 days)
Owner: Mme Mc Lacaille

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 16May25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 58	 $7	 Cracknell	 1:57.22		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 11,000
4 of 15	 26May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Stormy Tango	 1:42.97		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 8,500
3 of 9	 13Jun25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $--	 Ben De Diane	 2:04.06		  ........Lnk..........................EUR 8,500
9 of 16	 14Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 57	 $6	 Rajmamaille	 2:07.01		  ........... 4........................ EUR 10,269
1 of 16	 05Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	14]	 M Guyon	 58	 $9	 Triptajika	 1:58.79		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 10,550

6 MOWGLI (FR) Trainer: F Dambacher Barrier: 1 Total: 27-5-1-4 Prize Money: $74,637
Jockey: B Flandrin WT: 59 Good: 12-3-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Mikiko (FR) J+H: 7-2-0-1 AWT: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-1-2 Last Win: 18/04/25 (127 days)
Owner: F Dambacher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 B Flandrin	 55.5	 $10	 Foxey Lady	 2:01.51		  ........... 1........................ EUR 11,000
1 of 15	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 B Flandrin	 57	 $8	 Clicclic Panpanpan	 2:19.95		  ..........nk........................ EUR 11,000
4 of 16	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	15]	 B Flandrin	 57.5	 $11	 Waldkauz	 2:11.20		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 9,000
8 of 14	 07Jul25	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 8]	 B Flandrin	 60.5	 $10	 Everstorm	 2:14.36		  ........... 7..........................EUR 7,700
4 of 16	 05Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 9]	 B Flandrin	 56.5	 $26	 Arturo	 2:00.62		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 12,950

7 PACO (IRE) Trainer: St Richter Barrier: 9 Total: 34-6-7-5 Prize Money: $134,725
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 59 Good: 12-3-5-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay ire h Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-0
Sire: Paco Boy (IRE) Dam: Momo no sekku (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-1-4 Last Win: 27/03/25 (149 days)
Owner: Mme K Brieskorn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	 20Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	12]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $6	 Gold Player	 1:35.50		  ...... 13¼........................ EUR 14,204
6 of 11	 05Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 2]	 B Marie	 54	 $13	 Indian Pacific	 1:35.98	 	 ........ 2¼........................ EUR 12,500
7 of 13	 16Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	12]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $8.5	 Talisman Touch	 1:35.93		  ...... 10½........................ EUR 11,500
6 of 14	 25Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	12]	 B Marie	 59	 $15	 Sweet As	 1:16.48		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 10,500
1 of 9	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $9.5	 King Of Twist	 1:58.88		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 10,080

8 ADWAN Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 2 Total: 37-3-3-8 Prize Money: $66,366
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 21-2-2-3 Track: 15-2-1-4

5yo uk g Fav: 8-2-1-2 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-1
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Triple star (UK) J+H: 7-1-0-2 AWT: 26-3-2-7 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-4 Last Win: 08/02/25 (196 days)
Owner: G Gruson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $6.5	 Irishkamaya	 1:24.62		  ........... 2........................ EUR 11,000
5 of 13	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 59	 $5.5	 Grand Libya	 1:37.58		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 11,000
0 of 13	 10Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 60	 $*4	 Elusive Foot	 1:25.31		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 10,500
6 of 13	 05Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $7.5	 Grey Belle	 1:24.64		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 9,000
10 of 15	 12Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 60.5	 $6	 Mafalda Story	 1:31.29		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 10,550

9 PURPLE MOOD (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 3 Total: 28-4-1-3 Prize Money: $57,723
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 12-3-0-1 Track: 4-2-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-0-2 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-0-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Vienna view (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 11-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-2 Last Win: 13/05/25 (102 days)
Owner: M Vidic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 24May25	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 6]	 J Marien	 59.5	 $8	 Cubanisto	 1:52.70		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 11,000
3 of 13	 06Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J Marien	 55.5	 $9.5	 Eternel’s Beaute	 2:13.64		  ........... 1........................ EUR 11,500
3 of 14	 27Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 J Marien	 60	 $*4.5	Adlan Senora	 2:09.07		  ........... 3........................ EUR 10,500
5 of 14	 10Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 J Marien	 55.5	 $--	 Aquila Volante	 2:04.91		  ........... 3........................ EUR 13,923
6 of 16	 05Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	13]	 J Marien	 59.5	 $13	 Pierre Le Grand	 1:58.79		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 10,550

10 JARRY LORD (FR) Trainer: Mme D Mele Barrier: 4 Total: 11-1-0-4 Prize Money: $22,805
Jockey: L Brechet (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Captain Chop Dam: Tiger cliff (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 AWT: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-3 Last Win: 10/08/25 (13 days)
Owner: Mme D Mele

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 15Dec24	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 C Thelier-mele	 61	 $4	 Linterprete	 2:30.10		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 7,891
11 of 11	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 C Thelier-mele	 61	 $13	 Odemar	 2:13.71		  ...... 16½..........................EUR 9,000
7 of 10	 26Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 2]	 L Brechet	 57.5	 $10	 Dschingis Ranger	 2:45.30		  ...... 10¾..........................EUR 8,000
8 of 13	 22Jul25	 LSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 C Thelier-mele	 56	 $21	 Summer Way	 2:56.27		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 6,400
1 of 16	 10Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 L Brechet	 60	 $12	 Kenny	 1:59.52		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 8,650
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11 ROLLERCOASTER (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 10 Total: 13-1-2-0 Prize Money: $22,320
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 58 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Guignol (GER) Dam: Caja (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: 15/03/24 (526 days)
Owner: P Hartzer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 29Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 58.5	 $26	 Zelman	 1:58.66		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 16,572
2 of 4	 07Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 57.5	 $4	 Goway	 2:07.73		  ........... 5..........................EUR 7,891
9 of 10	 07Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 2]	 P Bazire	 56	 $17	 Linaria	 2:17.64		  ........ 8¾..........................EUR 8,000
9 of 10	 23Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 5]	 P Bazire	 60	 $29	 Damask Blade	 2:15.49		  ........ 9¾........................ EUR 13,500
13 of 16	 02Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $29	 Balakovna	 1:48.00		  ...... 22¼........................ EUR 10,550

12 EFFIRA (FR) Trainer: C Lotoux Barrier: 11 Total: 8-1-1-2 Prize Money: $15,415
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Vefa (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 05/07/25 (49 days)
Owner: M Jan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	 01Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	16]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $34	 Clash Royale	 2:00.53		  ...... 18¼........................ EUR 11,048
0 of 12	 12May25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 54.5	 $23	 Lili For Moms	 2:06.85		  ......... 12..........................EUR 8,820
3 of 16	 25Jun25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 M Justum	 60.5	 $7	 Kahouna	 1:59.70		  .......... ½..........................EUR 7,500
1 of 16	 05Jul25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	13]	 M Justum	 57.5	 $19	 La Doloise	 2:00.30		  ........... 1..........................EUR 9,600
3 of 16	 05Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $4.3	 Pierre Le Grand	 1:58.79		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 10,550

13 TRIPTAJIKA (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 13 Total: 59-1-8-7 Prize Money: $53,132
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 52.5 Good: 25-0-5-3 Track: 4-0-1-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 4-0-1-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-2-2
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Triptyka (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 15-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 26-1-2-4 Last Win: 08/09/24 (349 days)
Owner: J Parize

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 06Jun25	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 E Puillet-roda	 59.5	 $9.5	 Silver Beauty	 2:08.99		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 8,000
4 of 14	 07Jul25	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 N M L Duarte	 54	 $15	 Everstorm	 2:14.36		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 7,700
5 of 14	 25Jul25	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 4]	 N M L Duarte	 55.5	 $12	 Silver Beauty	 2:17.17		  ........ 9½..........................EUR 7,700
2 of 16	 05Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 4]	 A Hamelin	 54	 $15	 Pierre Le Grand	 1:58.79		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 10,550
2 of 12	 17Aug25	 LET	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 7]	 Laura Grosso	 58	 $--	 Love The Stars	 2:16.50		  ........ 5½..........................EUR 5,750
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 23 AUG 2025

R8 23 Aug 2025 | Deauville | DU BOURG SAINT-LEONARD CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR18,200
12:10 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 431231
	 2	 363329
	 3	 726415
	 4	 984729
	 5	 305097
	 6	 660044
	 7	 945036
	 8	 572040
	 9	 555070
	10	 150976
	11	 079097

MONSIEUR FANTAISIE (IRE)
CROWDFUNDING (FR)
EL RUBIO (GER)
LE SAGE (FR)
BROTHERS OF LILY’S (FR)
VENTS CONTRAIRES (FR)
WONDER BOY (FR)
SIGNORA BELLISSIMA (IRE)
VERMELHO (IRE)
ESSAI TRANSFORME (FR)
CHIRIMIRI

61.5
59
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
56
56
56
56
54.5

11
1
5
4
7
6
9
3
8
2
10

M Z  SAHEBJAN  2.5 
R MANGIONE
M FAVRIAUX  2.5 
M BARZALONA
A MADAMET
T BACHELOT
G MEURY  2.5 
J MARIEN  1.5 
C DEMURO
H BOUTIN
M GUYON

A WEST
C BOUTIN
H BLUME
A DE WATRIGANT
Y BARBEROT
F X WEISSMEIER
E D MONFORT
N CAULLERY
MME I KOPLIKOVA
M BOUTIN
C FERLAND

7
7
5
5
4
7
10
5
4
7
7

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G

IRE
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
UK

65
--
--
--
--
86
71
67
--
--
--

	52-�7�-12-8
	30-�4�-5-6
	18-�2�-4-1
	18-�1�-4-0
	27-�1�-3-2
	42-�4�-3-4
	73-�12�-7-10
	24-�2�-3-0
	14-�1�-0-3
	46-�6�-3-2
	34-�5�-4-2

$54,124
$98,984
$45,820
$38,637
$59,635
$160,618
$230,036
$30,254
$28,440
$91,075
$141,238

	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�2�-1-2
	5-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	13-�3�-0-2
	26-�2�-3-6
	6-�0�-1-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	10-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 MONSIEUR FANTAISIE (IRE) Trainer: A West Barrier: 11 Total: 52-7-12-8 Prize Money: $54,124
Jockey: M Z  Sahebjan (a2.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 30-5-5-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b ire g Fav: 15-4-4-1 58+kg: 6-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Make Believe (UK) Dam: Rachel tiffany (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-2 Last Win: 26/06/25 (58 days)
Owner: D Leach

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 21Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 C Horgan	 59	 $9	 Fistral Beach	 1:28.60		  ........ 3¾.................. never threatened
1 of 10	 27May25	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 3]	 Miss R Howarth	 66	 $6	 Let’s Go Hugo	 1:10.76		  .......... ¾.......................... ran on well
2 of 9	 07Jun25	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 C Horgan	 59.5	 $11	 Ishe Worth Agamble	 1:12.50		  .......... ¾........... headed closing stages
3 of 9	 20Jun25	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 Joanna Mason	 61	 $5.5	 Front Gunner	 1:20.93		  .......... ½.......................nearest finish
1 of 8	 26Jun25	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 M Winn	 64.5	 $*2.9	Petra Celera	 1:23.83		  .......... ½.......................... ran on well

2 CROWDFUNDING (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 1 Total: 30-4-5-6 Prize Money: $98,984
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 59 Good: 12-3-1-1 Track: 8-1-1-0

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 4-0-1-2 58+kg: 4-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-2
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Vintage red (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 20-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-4-5 Last Win: 06/08/24 (382 days)
Owner: Ecurie Nicolato/j Fougerouse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	10]	 T Guineheux	 66	 $8.5	 Bacchilide	 1:10.17		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 9,500
3 of 11	 06Jun25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 59	 $*3.3	Aiguiere D’argent	 1:42.45		  ........Lnk..........................EUR 8,000
3 of 15	 17Jun25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 4]	 R Mangione	 53	 $11	 Chiricco	 1:37.13		  ........... 1........................ EUR 33,390
2 of 11	 06Jul25	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 R Mangione	 59	 $9	 Vernix	 1:40.66		  ..........nk........................ EUR 12,950
9 of 16	 09Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 R Mangione	 55	 $8	 Olympic Message	 1:36.47		  ........... 7........................ EUR 25,450

3 EL RUBIO (GER) Trainer: H Blume Barrier: 5 Total: 18-2-4-1 Prize Money: $45,820
Jockey: M Favriaux (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 9-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut ger g Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Helmet (GER) Dam: Edged in blue (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/06/25 (56 days)
Owner: Stall Pepper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 06Apr25	 MUL	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 L Wolff	 59	 $*2.1	Zafir	 1:28.22	 	 ..........nk..........................EUR 3,000
6 of 15	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $6.5	 Gualda	 1:36.08		  ........ 5¾..........................EUR 9,500
4 of 7	 09Jun25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $6	 Dapango	 1:39.23		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 9,500
1 of 7	 28Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 58	 $*2.4	Havoc	 1:52.83		  .......... ½..........................EUR 9,500
5 of 9	 21Jul25	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 58	 $5.5	 Sim Card	 1:53.39		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 9,100

4 LE SAGE (FR) Trainer: A De Watrigant Barrier: 4 Total: 18-1-4-0 Prize Money: $38,637
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57.5 Good: 10-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo noipan fr g Fav: 3-0-2-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Sage melody (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 12-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-3-0 Last Win: 24/11/23 (638 days)
Owner: A De Saint Chamas/g Castres

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 29Apr25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 9]	 A Gavilan	 54.5	 $26	 Vcte De Jodelet	 1:39.36		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 33,390
4 of 14	 19May25	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 V Seguy	 60	 $--	 Nordeste	 1:27.50		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 8,000
7 of 16	 02Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 V Seguy	 57	 $11	 Belle Anse	 1:41.66		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 10,000
2 of 15	 26Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $11	 Siyouking	 1:49.89		  ......... hd........................ EUR 13,500
9 of 16	 27Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $*3.8	Melbora	 1:58.56		  ........... 5........................ EUR 12,950
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5 BROTHERS OF LILY’S (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 7 Total: 27-1-3-2 Prize Money: $59,635
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 57.5 Good: 12-0-3-0 Track: 8-0-2-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Tilett (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-0-2 Last Win: 09/06/24 (440 days)
Owner: Ecurie Normandy Spirit

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 16	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 1]	 H Journiac	 54	 $10	 Egiategia	 1:09.54		  ...... 10¼........................ EUR 33,390
5 of 16	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 53.5	 $11	 Game Run	 1:09.22		  ........... 1........................ EUR 33,390
12 of 16	 24Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 H Journiac	 55	 $8.5	 National Service	 1:08.89		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 26,500
9 of 16	 20Jul25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	15]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $15	 Major Oak	 1:10.41		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 25,450
7 of 12	 09Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 M Bourillon	 61	 $*5	 Piemont	 1:24.00		  ........... 4..........................EUR 8,700

6 VENTS CONTRAIRES (FR) Trainer: F X Weissmeier Barrier: 6 Total: 42-4-3-4 Prize Money: $160,618
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 57.5 Good: 20-4-2-2 Track: 12-1-1-2

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-0-2
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Alix pretty (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 21-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 22-0-1-2 Last Win: 02/05/24 (478 days)
Owner: Turf Club Baden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 10Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	10]	 H Besnier	 58	 $12	 Alpage	 2:03.58		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 10,080
13 of 16	 22Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	11]	 E Weissmeier	 55.5	 $29	 Tumbler	 1:34.85		  ........... 4........................ EUR 26,500
16 of 16	 28Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 7]	 B Flandrin	 57	 $41	 Presa Diretta	 1:55.61		  ......... 13........................ EUR 33,390
4 of 10	 28Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 6]	 K Braye	 66.5	 $8	 Windburn	 1:38.40		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 9,500
4 of 13	 09Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 9]	 L Urbano Aguero	 66	 $9	 Sagano	 1:57.84		  ........... 6..........................EUR 8,700

7 WONDER BOY (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 9 Total: 73-12-7-10 Prize Money: $230,036
Jockey: G Meury (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 36-6-3-5 Track: 18-4-0-2

10yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-2-3-6
Sire: Sepoy (AUS) Dam: Sound of summer (USA) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 52-8-5-8 Soft/Heavy: 37-6-4-5 Last Win: 27/11/24 (269 days)
Owner: Mme L Baudouin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 59	 $9	 Pumalin Park	 1:19.67		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 17,500
5 of 15	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 L Roussel	 54.5	 $26	 Centenario	 1:21.32		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 26,500
10 of 16	 22May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 R Mangione	 54	 $19	 Centenario	 1:21.88		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 26,500
3 of 9	 18Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 9]	 H Boutin	 58	 $7	 Reconstructed	 1:26.18		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 7,700
6 of 10	 07Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 56	 $9	 Riassou	 1:29.07		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 10,962

8 SIGNORA BELLISSIMA (IRE) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 3 Total: 24-2-3-0 Prize Money: $30,254
Jockey: J Marien (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Elzaam (AUS) Dam: Signora lina (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Dumont

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	13]	 T Trullier	 56	 $13	 That’s Life	 1:38.60		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 8,000
2 of 9	 21May25	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 9]	 J Marien	 52.5	 $29	 Deep Sea	 1:50.00		  ........... 2........................ EUR 16,380
10 of 16	 08Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $29	 Chica De Ciudad	 1:38.39		  ........... 9........................ EUR 26,500
4 of 9	 21Jul25	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 5]	 J Marien	 54.5	 $15	 Sim Card	 1:53.39		  ........... 4..........................EUR 9,100
12 of 12	 09Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 I Baille	 58.5	 $34	 Piemont	 1:24.00		  ......... 11..........................EUR 8,700

9 VERMELHO (IRE) Trainer: Mme I Koplikova Barrier: 8 Total: 14-1-0-3 Prize Money: $28,440
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Runner runner (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-3 Last Win: 18/07/23 (767 days)
Owner: Mme J Fialova

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 19Oct24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 54	 $15	 Aigle Vaillant	 1:49.22		  ...... 15½........................ EUR 27,357
5 of 11	 25Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $67	 No Lunch	 1:16.03		  ........... 6........................ EUR 19,000
10 of 13	 12Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 61.5	 $26	 Ivory Spring	 1:16.29		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 12,500
7 of 10	 24Jul25	 SML	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 H Lebouc	 54.5	 $8.5	 Polite	 1:53.16		  ........... 4..........................EUR 6,850
14 of 16	 03Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 59.5	 $26	 Leoparduccio	 1:23.87		  ...... 11¾........................ EUR 12,950

10 ESSAI TRANSFORME (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 2 Total: 46-6-3-2 Prize Money: $91,075
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 56 Good: 22-3-1-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-1-1 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-0
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Etrangere (USA) J+H: 6-1-1-1 Turf: 37-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 24-3-2-2 Last Win: 28/01/25 (207 days)
Owner: Racing Stars

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	15]	 L Gallo	 60	 $12	 Gold Player	 1:36.24		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 17,010
10 of 13	 16Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 63	 $6.5	 Talisman Touch	 1:35.93		  ...... 14½........................ EUR 11,500
9 of 16	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	15]	 B Marie	 53	 $29	 Tumbler	 1:29.81		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 33,390
7 of 9	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 S Pedron	 59.5	 $15	 Bonheur Bleu	 1:49.60		  ........ 8¼..........................EUR 8,000
6 of 8	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 4]	 Christophe Soumillon	 59	 $34	 Firth Of Fifth	 1:50.80		  ........ 7¾..........................EUR 7,700
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11 CHIRIMIRI Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 10 Total: 34-5-4-2 Prize Money: $141,238
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 54.5 Good: 17-3-1-0 Track: 9-1-1-2

7yo bay uk g Fav: 4-1-1-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Redskin dancer (IRE) J+H: 17-3-2-1 Turf: 31-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-2-2 Last Win: 16/07/24 (403 days)
Owner: James Ortega Bloodstock L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 10Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 E Corallo	 60.5	 $17	 Star Rock	 1:36.45		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 27,883
9 of 16	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 59	 $19	 Game Run	 1:09.22		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 33,390
14 of 16	 22May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	15]	 E Corallo	 57.5	 $29	 Centenario	 1:21.88		  ........... 8........................ EUR 26,500
9 of 12	 16Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $10	 La Mandala	 1:24.59		  ........ 6¾..........................EUR 9,000
7 of 11	 10Jul25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 54.5	 $8	 Grand Son Of Calyx	 1:20.18		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 12,500
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R9 23 Aug 2025 | Deauville | DU LAIZON STAKES
Distance: 1500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR18,300
12:45 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 5484
	 2	 647
	 3	 437357
	 4	 957229
	 5	 24355
	 6	 64835
	 7	 372
	 8	 680544
	 9	 45
	10	 554

L’ARLEQUIN (FR)
BEAUVALLON (IRE)
LE TOLIER (FR)
EYWA (FR)
KOULIKORO (IRE)
LA BELLA OTERO (IRE)
NOVA GORICA (FR)
THALIA (FR)
SISSY DU GROHO (FR)
ROOBA (IRE)

56
56
56
55.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

8
4
10
1
5
6
7
3
9
2

H BOUTIN
M BARZALONA
C DEMURO
A CRASTUS
T BACHELOT
S PASQUIER
A MOLINS  1.5 
B MARIE
I MENDIZABAL
M GUYON

N BELLANGER
F GRAFFARD
N PERRET
J PHELIPPON
A WEST
CLEMENT & HERMANS
H BLUME
A SUBORICS
L GADBIN
C FERLAND

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-2
	27-�4�-5-2
	 5-�0�-1-1
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-1-1
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0

$3,936
$902
$7,438
$73,376
$5,898
$2,814
$5,926
$2,649
$2,045
$4,081

	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 L’ARLEQUIN (FR) Trainer: N Bellanger Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,936
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Gazelle (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Bussy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 6	 14Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 58.5	 $17	 I Am Paradou	 1:41.20		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 10,500
4 of 6	 05Jul25	 AIX	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 E Puillet-roda	 57	 $29	 Lucky Gift	 1:11.40		  ........ 3¾..........................EUR 7,800
8 of 10	 17Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 58.5	 $23	 Canneza	 1:25.46		  ...... 11½..........................EUR 7,800
4 of 12	 29Jul25	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 57	 $41	 Marooned	 1:26.33		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 13,450

2 BEAUVALLON (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $902
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Maria lee (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Paget Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Daryz	 2:13.41		  ........... 7........................ EUR 17,010
4 of 10	 03Jul25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 1]	 S Breux	 58	 $3.3	 Faithful Friend	 1:38.79		  ........... 3..........................EUR 9,828
7 of 8	 24Jul25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	 7]	 S Breux	 58	 $11	 Franklin Al Gunay	 1:43.96		  ........... 9........................ EUR 10,050

3 LE TOLIER (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 10 Total: 6-0-0-2 Prize Money: $7,438
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Goken Dam: Kayenne (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: A Ren

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 25Nov24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 58	 $8.5	 Aleksine	 1:30.18		  ........... 5........................ EUR 15,246
7 of 10	 15Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 58	 $13	 Laith	 1:34.64		  ...... 10½........................ EUR 12,100
3 of 9	 12Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 55	 $*3.3	Anticipation Zero	 1:37.78		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 12,000
5 of 6	 13Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $3.8	 Anticipation Zero	 2:11.60		  ........... 3........................ EUR 10,000
7 of 12	 18Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $34	 Metamorphic	 1:40.14		  ........... 6..........................EUR 9,600

4 EYWA (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 1 Total: 27-4-5-2 Prize Money: $73,376
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 55.5 Good: 12-2-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Fas (IRE) Dam: Soccoa (FR) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 24-4-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-4-1 Last Win: 26/09/24 (331 days)
Owner: S Quillet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 16Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $5.5	 Aston Clinton	 1:25.23		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 14,490
7 of 11	 03Jul25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 58	 $10	 Boticelli	 1:42.45		  ........ 7¾........................ EUR 16,947
2 of 11	 09Jul25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 87	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $9	 Balangan	 1:42.12		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 9,100
2 of 12	 29Jul25	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 83	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 57	 $12	 Marooned	 1:26.33		  ......... hd........................ EUR 13,450
9 of 10	 07Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 62	 $*1.7	Janayen	 1:28.15		  ...... 12¾........................ EUR 10,269
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5 KOULIKORO (IRE) Trainer: A West Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,898
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sands Of Mali Dam: Ishimagic (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A Black

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 19Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 2]	 Jason Watson	 58	 $19	 Countess Ciara	 1:14.42		  ..........nk...........could not reach winner
4 of 15	 07Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 58	 $10	 Charibelle	 1:24.80		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 12,663
3 of 9	 22Jul25	 LSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 57	 $5.5	 The Shadow	 1:09.14		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 7,800
5 of 14	 27Jul25	 LET	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 M Z  Sahebjan	 56.5	 $4	 Bobrovkha	 1:18.00		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 5,050
5 of 13	 14Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 59	 $12	 Gallius	 1:17.47		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 9,600

6 LA BELLA OTERO (IRE) Trainer: Clement & Hermans Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,814
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Miss mariduff (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: China Horse Club Internat

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 10Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 56	 $15	 With Zest	 1:37.23		  ........... 5........................ EUR 17,010
4 of 12	 10May25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $12	 Paris Babe	 1:23.88		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 17,010
8 of 9	 06Jun25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $4.5	 Dancing Flame	 1:42.17		  ...... 13½........................ EUR 13,500
3 of 9	 07Jul25	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $2.6	 Modernise	 1:44.61		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 5,050
5 of 11	 03Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 7]	 J Claudic	 56.5	 $9	 Tyson	 1:24.68		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 9,828

7 NOVA GORICA (FR) Trainer: H Blume Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,926
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Cove beach (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: T Raber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 20May25	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 A Molins	 54.5	 $8	 Dream Op Fal	 1:26.12		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 10,500
7 of 12	 16Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	11]	 A Molins	 56.5	 $15	 Lichtstern	 1:25.83		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 17,010
2 of 9	 24Jul25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 58	 $13	 Mala Wyska	 1:40.26		  ........... 6........................ EUR 10,050

8 THALIA (FR) Trainer: A Suborics Barrier: 3 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,649
Jockey: B Marie WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Tacu tacu girl (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Ritterbusch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 58	 $21	 Wewilldanceagain	 1:19.82		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 15,783
10 of 14	 18Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 9]	 M Favriaux	 58	 $29	 City Town	 1:18.10		  ......... 10........................ EUR 19,886
5 of 10	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 7]	 M Favriaux	 61.5	 $5.5	 Audeladesetoiles	 1:06.86		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 10,000
4 of 10	 15Apr25	 EVX	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 M Favriaux	 54.5	 $9	 Blue Hunt	 1:12.70		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 8,000
4 of 5	 07Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $6.5	 Marys Not Contrary	 1:29.46		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 7,245

9 SISSY DU GROHO (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,045
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Soony (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Tov Immo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 02Nov24	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $*2.6	Petitfleurdechamps	 1:42.34	 	 ........ 3½........................ EUR 15,246
5 of 9	 22Jul25	 LSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 C Grosbois	 57	 $9.5	 The Shadow	 1:09.14		  ........... 5..........................EUR 7,800

10 ROOBA (IRE) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $4,081
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Dancequest (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 12	 03Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 57	 $*2.5	Badie	 1:59.37		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 15,783
5 of 10	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58	 $4.5	 D’ores Et Deja	 1:37.45		  ........... 5........................ EUR 13,500
4 of 9	 24Jul25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58	 $*3.5	Mala Wyska	 1:40.26		  ........ 8½........................ EUR 10,050


